## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

May 31, 2019

Commission File Number: 000-51380

# **Silicon Motion Technology Corporation**

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Unit 04-05, 27/F, #909 Cheung Sha Wan Rd. Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon Hong Kong (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F:

Form 20-F 🗵 Form 40-F 🗆

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes 🗆 No 🖾

**Note:** Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted solely to provide an attached annual report to security holders.

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes 🗆 No 🗵

**Note:** Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted to furnish a report or other document that the registrant foreign private issuer must furnish and make public under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the registrant is incorporated, domiciled or legally organized (the registrant's "home country"), or under the rules of the home country exchange on which the registrant's securities are traded, as long as the report or other document is not a press release, is not required to be and has not been distributed to the registrant's security holders, and, if discussing a material event, has already been the subject of a Form 6-K submission or other Commission filing on EDGAR.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934:

Yes 🗆 No 🗵

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

Not applicable

## <u>Exhibits</u>

```
Exhibit 99.1 Press Release issued by the Company on May 31, 2019.
```

2

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 31, 2019

## SILICON MOTION TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By: /s/ Riyadh Lai

Name: Riyadh Lai Title: Chief Financial Officer

3



Press Release

### Silicon Motion Completes Sale of FCI to Dialog Semiconductor

TAIPEI, Taiwan and MILPITAS, Calif., May 31, 2019 — Silicon Motion Technology Corporation (NasdaqGS: SIMO) ("Silicon Motion"), a global leader in NAND flash controllers for solid state storage devices, today announced that it has completed the sale of FCI, its Mobile Communications product line, to Dialog Semiconductor Plc.

#### **About Silicon Motion:**

We are the global leader in supplying NAND flash controllers for solid state storage devices and the merchant leader in supplying SSD controllers. We have the broadest portfolio of controller technologies and our controllers are widely used in embedded storage products such as SSDs and eMMC+UFS devices, which are found in smartphones, PCs and commercial and industrial applications. We have shipped over six billion NAND controllers in the last ten years, more than any other company in the world. We also supply customized high-performance hyperscale data center and industrial SSD solutions. Our customers include most of the NAND flash vendors, storage device module makers and leading OEMs. For further information on Silicon Motion, visit us at <a href="http://www.siliconmotion.com">www.siliconmotion.com</a>.

Investor Contact: Christopher Chaney Director, Investor Relations & Strategy E-mail: CChaney@siliconmotion.com

Media Contact: Sara Hsu Project Manager E-mail: sara.hsu@siliconmotion.com Investor Contact: Selina Hsieh Investor Relations E-mail: ir@siliconmotion.com